
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: The Balmoral Group 

Address: 165 Lincoln Avenue Winter Park 

City 

FL 
State 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2748-A1 

32789 

Zip 

. . Valerie Seidel President Contractor's Admmistrator Name: ______________ Title: 

Tel#: __ (4_07_)_6_29_-_2_18_5_ Fax: __ (4_0_7)_6_2_9-_2_18_3_ Email: _V_S_e_id_e_l@_:::_b_a_lm_o_ra_lg::....r_o_u_p_. u_s __ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Professional Service Agreement Contract Value: $40,000.00 
Amendment#1/First Extension through 5/30/2020 for the Nassau County Vulnerability Assessment: Phase 2 

BriefDescription: ------------------------------------

Contract Dates :From: to: 
3113120 

Status: New X Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: 
X 5.7 Professional Services 

Sole Source _Single Source _ JTB _ RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other _______ _ 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM27 48 I A fE . . c No Change ncrease mount o x1stmg ontract: ___________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 
3114120 to 5130120 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: No Change 

PPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. 0 Planning and Economic Opportunity 
--~-~~AL~~~----~~~~~--

Date Submitting Department 

2. 04005515-534000-RPGP2 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

GNATUREAP 

~ 
{ Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/0512017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract No.: CM2748-Al 

AMENDMENT NO. 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

) .... 
THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this ~ day of 

JOn;~ 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIO S OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision 

of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") 

and The Balmoral Group located at 165 Lincoln Avenue, Winter 

Park, Florida 32789, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on November 

5, 2019 where the Consultant would provide a Vulnerability 

Assessment for two regions of the County that are experiencing 

rapid growth and development pressures and that are highly 

vulnerable to flooding; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initial term 

beginning on the date of its execution and ending on March 13, 

2020 with the option to extend the performance period upon 

mutual agreement between both parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement beginning March 14, 2020 and ending May 30, 2020 as 

deliverables will be completed by March 13, 2020 but public 

meeting attendance may be necessary. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Article 4 of the Agreement dated 

November 5, 2019 the performance period is hereby 

extended beginning March 14, 2020 and ending May 30, 

2020. 

2. All other provisions of the original Agreement, as 

amended, not in conflict with this Amendment shall 

remain in full force and effect. 



Contract No.: CM2748-Al 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU 

/ 
L 

The Ba~ora1 Group 

By: Valerie Seidel 

Its: Consultant 

Date: January 8, 2020 

2 

Manager 


